PDS-003334 Rev 02                                                Improving Life with Photons                                                            www.luminus.com
Applications
•  Entertainment /Stage Lighting
•  Architectural Lighting
•  Spot Lighting
•  Pool and Fountain Lighting
•  Medical Lighting
•  Fiber-coupled Illumination

SBM-40-RGBL-HC
Product Datasheet
Part Number Nomenclature
Product Family Chip Area Color Package Configuration  Bin Kit1
SBM: Multi-Chip Surface
mount device,
Non-Encapsulated
40: 4 dies
R: 0.95 mm2
G: 0.90 mm2
B: 0.90 mm2
L: 0.92 mm2
R: Red
G: Green
B: Blue
L: Lime
HC41: 5.75 x 4.68 mm -
Surface mount, shipped in
tape & reel
Refer to ordering
part numbers in this
document
 SBM 40 RGBL HC41 <Bin kit>
Ordering Information
4PDS-003334 Rev 02                                                                                                                                                              www.luminus.com
Note:
1. Individual bins are not orderable. Please refer to the Product Ordering information page for a list of orderable bin kits.
SBM-40-RGBL-HC
Product Datasheet
Color Flux Bin Wavelength Bin Bin Kit Ordering Part Number
RGBL Full distribution
per bin table on page 2
Red R1
QG100 SBM-40-RGBL-HC41-QG100-R2
Green G1, G2
Blue B1, B2
Lime CG1
RGBL Full distribution
per bin table on page 2
Red R1
QG110 SBM-40-RGBL-HC41-QG110-R2
Green G1
Blue B1
Lime CG1
RGBL Full distribution
per bin table on page 2
Red R1
QG120 SBM-40-RGBL-HC41-QG120-R2
Green G1
Blue B2
Lime CG1
RGBL Full distribution
per bin table on page 2
Red R1
QG210 SBM-40-RGBL-HC41-QG210-R2
Green G2
Blue B1
Lime CG1
RGBL Full distribution
per bin table on page 2
Red R1
QG220 SBM-40-RGBL-HC41-QG220-R2
Green G2
Blue B2
Lime CG1
Ordering Part Numbers
Ordering Information
5PDS-003334 Rev 02                                                                                                                                                              www.luminus.com
Color Wavelength Binkit Wavelength Bin1 Wavelength Range (nm)
Green
G1 Ga, Gb 520-526
G2 Gb, Gc 524-530
Blue